
 

ATHLETIC STAFF ROSTER 
 
 

Andrew Crisafulli - Director of Athletics 
andrewcrisafulli@dartmouthschools.org 

 

Dolores Consoletti - Administrative Assistant 
doloresconsoletti@dartmouthschools.org 

 

Kathleen Thornton - Athletic Trainer 
kathleenthornton@dartmouthschools.org 

 

 

 
 

FALL SPORTS 
 

Cheerleading​ ​  
Head Coach​ Rebecca Braga​ rebeccabraga@dartmouthschools.org​  
Assistant Coach​ Rachel Braga​ rachelbraga@dartmouthschools.org 
 
Boys & Girls X-Country​  
Head Coach​ Hilaria Sousa​ hilariasousa@dartmouthschools.org​ 
Assistant Coach​ Jeff Reed​ jeffreyreed@dartmouthschools.org 
​ ​  
Field Hockey 
Head Coach​ Beth Arguin​ betharguin@dartmouthschools.org​  
JV Coach​ Cara Sedgwick​ carasedgwick@dartmouthschools.org​  
 
Football 
Head Coach​ Richard White​ richardwhite@dartmouthschools.org​  
Assistant Coach​ Michael Martin​ michaelmartin@dartmouthschools.org​  
Assistant Coach​ Peter Rossi​ peterrossi@dartmouthschools.org​ ​  
Assistant Coach​ Justin Zexter​ justinzexter@dartmouthschools.org 
Assistant Coach​ Sam Madden​ williammadden@dartmouthschools.org​  
Assistant Coach​ Peter Crane​ petercrane@dartmouthschools.org​ ​  
Assistant Coach​ Matt Beauparland​ matthewbeauparland@dartmouthschools.org 
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Golf 
Head Coach​ Michael Frates​ michaelfrates@dartmouthschools.org 
JV Coach​ Peter Lavin​ peterlavin@dartmouthschools.org 
 
Boys Soccer 
Head Coach​ Josh Silva​ joshuasilva@dartmouthschools.org​ ​  
JV Coach​ Walter Silva​ waltersilva@dartmouthschools.org​  
Freshman Coach​ Miguel Senra​ miguelsenra@dartmouthschools.org 
 
Girls Soccer 
Head Coach​ Scot Boudria​ scotboudria@dartmouthschools.org​ 
JV Coach​ Nicole Simas​ ​ nicolesimas@dartmouthschools.org 
Freshman Coach​ Gwen Taradash​ ​ gwenythtaradash@dartmouthschools.org​  
 
Unified Basketball 
Head Coach​ John Breault​ johnbreault@dartmouthschools.org 
Assistant Coach​ Ashley Kocur-Pierpont​ ashleykocurpierpont@dartmouthschools.org 
 
Girls Volleyball 
Head Coach​ Rachel Lassey​ rachellassey@dartmouthschools.org​​  
JV Coach​ Melissa Makuch​ melissamakuch@dartmouthschools.org 
Freshman Coach​ Skylar Baveira​ skylarbaveira@dartmouthschools.org 
​  
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WINTER SPORTS 
 
Cheerleading 
Head Coach​ Rebecca Braga​ rebeccabraga@dartmouthschools.org 
Assistant Coach​ Rachel Braga​ rachelbraga@dartmouthschools.org 
 
Boys Basketball 
Head Coach​ Nicholas Simonetti​ nicholassimonetti@dartmouthschools.org 
JV Coach​ Adam Braga​ adambraga@dartmouthschools.org 
Freshman Coach​ Brian Magnett​ brianmagnett@dartmouthschools.org 
 
Girls Basketball 
Head Coach​ Brian Jalbert​ brianjalbert@dartmouthschools.org 
JV Coach​ Shane Fennessey​ shanefennessey@dartmouthschools.org 
Freshman Coach​ Miles Linhares​ mileslinhares@dartmouthschools.org 
 
Boys Ice Hockey 
Head Coach​ Mark Rossi​ markrossi@dartmouthschools.org 
Assistant Coach​ Josh Nelson​ joshuanelson@dartmouthschools.org 
 
Boys Indoor Track 
Head Coach​ Peter Breault​ peterbreault@dartmouthschools.org 
Assistant Coach​ Jeff Carreiro​ jeffreycarreiro@dartmouthschools.org 
Assistant Coach​ Hilaria Sousa​ hilariasousa@dartmouthschools.org 
Assistant Coach​ Tom Mayall​ thomasmayall@dartmouthschools.org 
 
Girls Indoor Track 
Head Coach​ Caitlin McCarron-Deely​ catlinmccarrondeely@dartmouthschools.org 
Assistant Coach​ Jeff Carreiro​ jeffreycarreiro@dartmouthschools.org 
Assistant Coach​ Hilaria Sousa​ hilariasousa@dartmouthschools.org 
Assistant Coach​ Tom Mayall​ thomasmayall@dartmouthschools.org 
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SPRING SPORTS​
 
Baseball​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Head Coach​ Michael Frates​ michaelfrates@dartmouthschools.org​  
JV Coach​ Peter Lavin​ peterlavin@dartmouthschools.org​  
Freshman Coach​ Tyler Tavares​ tylertavares@dartmouthschools.org​ 
 

Softball 
Head Coach​ Beth Arguin​ betharguin@dartmouthschools.org​ ​  
JV Coach​ Bryan Hellkamp​ bryanhellkamp@dartmouthschools.org 
 

Girls Tennis 
Head Coach​ Maggie Frye​ maggiefrye@dartmouthschools.org​  
 

Boys Tennis​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
Head Coach​ Donald York​ donaldyork@dartmouthschools.org 
 
Girls Spring Track 
Head Coach​ Caitlin McCarron Deely​ caitlinmccarrondeely@dartmouthschools.org 
Assistant Coach​ TBA 
Assistant Coach​ Gerry Fortes​  
 
Boys Spring Track 
Head Coach​ Peter Breault​ peterbreault@dartmouthschools.org 
Assistant Coach​ Jeff Carreiro​ jeffreycarreiro@dartmouthschools.org 
 
Sailing  
Head Coach​ TBA​  
Assistant Coach​ Chris Hiller​ christopherhiller@dartmouthschools.org 
 

Boys Lacrosse  
Head Coach​ Michael Medeiros​ michaelmedeiros@dartmouthschools.org​  
JV Coach​ TBA 
 

Girls Lacrosse  
Head Coach​ Nicole Simas​ nicolesimas@dartmouthschools.org 
JV Coach​ Colby Brooks​ colbybrooks@dartmouthschools.org​ 
 
Unified Track​ ​ ​  
Head Coach​ John Breault​ johnbreault@dartmouthschools.org 
Assistant Coach​ Mike Cappello​ michaelcappello@dartmouthschools.org 
Assistant Coach​ Wesley Lima​ wesleylima@dartmouthschools.org​  
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